
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 276 0 2 0 278 300

Blackburn Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blackburn Corr. Complex 310 0 0 0 310 320

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,705 2 18 0 1,725 1,914

Green River Corr. Complex 934 1 6 0 941 982

Kentucky State Penitentiary 681 2 3 0 686 914

Kentucky State Reformatory 227 3 0 0 230 363

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 642 0 0 0 642 703

KCIW Assessment 1 0 0 0 1 12

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 643 0 0 0 643 715

Lee Adjustment Center 837 0 9 0 846 866

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,587 3 6 0 1,596 1,882

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,098 2 5 0 1,105 1,200

Northpoint Training Center 1,241 0 3 0 1,244 1,272

Roederer Assessment Cntr 612 0 17 0 629 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 481 0 1 0 482 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,093 0 18 0 1,111 1,238

Southeast State Corr. Complex 581 1 5 0 587 621

Ross- Cash Center 163 0 0 0 163 190

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 10

Western KY Corr. Complex 463 0 1 0 464 493

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western KY Corr. Complex 626 0 1 0 627 693
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COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,117 153 1,270786 65

PENDING

CLASS C PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

37 221

674 2,970

332 1,603

CONTROLLED INTAKE 419

4 0 4

184

2,296

1,271

CLASS D-EXTENDED 108 691583

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 5,454 1,304 6,758

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 185 22 207

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 5,639 1,326 6,965

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 18,760 14 118 2 18,894

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  01/07/2026

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 01/08/2026  09:05

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


